

WPMS No. 2083 of 2016

U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashisth, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate, present for the writ petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Chauhan, Advocate, present for the respondent no.1.

By means for present writ petition, the petitioner seeks the following relief, among others:

“(a) A writ, order or direction in the nature of certiorari quashing the order dated 07.02.2006 passed by learned Civil Judge (S.D.), Dehradun, whereby the order dated 29.08.2002 passed by respondent no.1 in Nagar Nigam (Appeal No. 228 of 2003 was confirmed) and the order dated 17.05.2016 passed by 7th Additional District Judge, Dehradun in Civil Appeal No. 17 of 2006 Smt. Geeta Prasad vs. Nagar Nigam and others.

(b) A suitable, writ order or direction dismissing application for mutation which resulted in order dated 29.08.2002 may be issued.”

Issue notices to the respondents no. 2 to 5. Steps be taken within a week.

List after the notices are served upon the said respondents.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

29.07.2016

Kaushal