

CLMA No. 10538 of 2020

In

WPMS No. 2083 of 2016

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the petitioner.

The private respondents in this Writ Petition are shown to be represented by Mr. Neeraj Garg and Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocates. The copy of the Substitution Application has been served on Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocate and a statement has been made by Mr. Yogesh Pant, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocate, that Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocate is not appearing any more in this case on behalf of the private respondents. Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate too has similarly informed the learned counsel for the petitioner that Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Advocate is appearing for the private respondents.

There is confusion, as to who is representing the private respondents.

In such an eventuality, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting services on the respondents within a period of ten days from today.

List the Substitution Application for consideration, after the service of notice on the respondents.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 14.12.2020

Shiv