

WPMS No. 2083 of 2016

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for respondents Nos. 2 to 5, had made a statement that now he has been substituted and a new counsel has been inducted on his behalf Mr. V.K. Kapruwan, Advocate, who has received the copy of the Substitution Application No. 10538/2020, filed by the petitioner's counsel.

The Registry is directed to list this writ petition along with the Substitution Application in the next week, showing the name of Mr. V.K. Kapruwan, as a counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

07.12.2020

Mahinder/