

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2083 of 2016</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Hemant S. Mehra, learned counsel i/b Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. V.K. Kapruwan, learned counsel appears for respondent nos.2 to 5.</p> <p>3. It is contended by learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.2 to 5 that those respondents have already taken brief from them.</p> <p>4. At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner submits respondent no.3 has passed away for which substitution application is pending.</p> <p>5. In such view of matter, learned counsel for petitioner is directed to take steps within one week for effecting service upon respondent nos.2,4,5 as well as legal heirs of respondent no.3.</p> <p>6. List on 17.03.2026. Name of Mr. V.K. Kapruwan, learned counsel be deleted from the cause list henceforth.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 02.01.2026</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>