

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	17.03.2026		<p>WPMS No.2083 of 2016</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> No one is present for the respondent nos.1 and 2.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Notice was issued to the respondent no.2.</p> <p><b>4.</b> As per the report of the Registry, enclosed online postal tracking report shows, "item delivered (addressee).</p> <p><b>5.</b> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos.4, 5 &amp; the proposed legal representative no.3/1.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Notice was issued to the remaining proposed legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3.</p> <p><b>7.</b> Service report has not been received.</p> <p><b>8.</b> Wait.</p> <p><b>9.</b> List on 05.05.2026 for hearing on the Substitution Application (CLMA No.10538 of 2020).</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 17.03.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>