

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| | 05.05.2026 | | <p>WPMS No.2083 of 2016</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Devanshi Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos.4, 5 & legal representative of the respondent no.3/1.</p> <p>3. Heard on the Substitution Application (IA No.10538 of 2020).</p> <p>4. The respondent no.3 has died on 21.09.2020 and the substitution is being sought by the legal representative of the respondent no.3/1.</p> <p>5. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel appears for the proposed legal representative of the respondent no.3/1 has no objection to the substitution application.</p> <p>6. The Substitution Application (IA No.10538 of 2020) is allowed.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place on record the amended copy of the cause title of the petition within a period of one week.</p> <p>8. Learned counsel for the proposed respondent no.3/1 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>9. List on 09.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 05.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p> |